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NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
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Certificale of Acereditalion 
The Executive Commitlee of the 

Nationa Assessment and Aocreditation Gouncil 
is pleasedto declare 
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Syed Ammal Cngineering College 
Dr. &M Hbdullak Ganpus, Ramanalhapuranm, afiliated to Aona University, 
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Accredited 

arith GGPAf 3.32 on four point scale 
at A* grade 

valid up to December 12, 2028 
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I. 

Criteria 

Curricular Aspects 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

5SMENT AND ACCRED 

Name of the Institution : Syed Ammal Engineering College 

SsASSY1 

Quality Profile 

Place : Dr. E.M. Abdullah Campus, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu 

EXCELLENGP + (RFnIRInmeRELEVANCE 

II Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 

V. Student Support and Progression 

II. Research, Innovations and Extension 

IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

Institutional CGPA = 

Grade = A 

NAAC 

VI. Governance, Leadership & Management 

VIL. Institutional Values and Best Practices 

Date: November 30, 2023 

Total 

Weightage 
(W;) 

100 

S(c-wGP) 

350 

110 

TION Cor 

090 

130 

092 

100 

32208 

Criterion-wise Criterion-wise 
Grade 

Point Averages 
(Cr WGP,/W) 

3230 

972 

Weighted 
Grade Point 
(Cr WGP) 

i1 

360 

1104 

360 

321 

2W,=9722(CrWGP) = 3230 

450 

298 

337 

=3.32 

An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A" grade, 
3.26-3.50 denotes A grade, 3.01-3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76-3.00 denotes B" grade, 
2.51-2.75 denotes B' grade, 2.01-2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51-2.00 denotes C grade 
Scores rounded off to the nearest integer 

EÇ82/AU282 

3.60 

3.15 

3.27 

3.57 

3.46 

3.24 

3.37 

Director 
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