



### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

# Certificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council is pleased to declare

Syed Ammal Engineering College

Dr. E.M. Abdullah Campus, Ramanathapuram, affiliated to Anna University,

Tamil Nadu

Accredited

with CSPA of 3.32 on four point scale

at A+ grade

valid up to December 12, 2028

Date: November 30, 2023





Director



mes of Accreoticon

Entered by	Checked by	Verified by
面	KRJ	4-







विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## **Quality Profile**

Name of the Institution: Syed Ammal Engineering College

Place: Dr. E.M. Abdullah Campus, Ramanathapuram, Tamil Nadu

Criteria	Weightage (W <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP)	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> /W <sub>i</sub> )
I. Curricular Aspects	100	360	3.60
II. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	350	1104	3.15
III. Research, Innovations and Extension	110	360	3.27
IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources	090	321	3.57
V. Student Support and Progression	130	450	3.46
VI. Governance, Leadership & Management	092	298	3.24
VII. Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	337	3.37
Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i = 972$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i) = 3$	230

Institutional CGPA = 
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{3230}{972} = \boxed{3.32}$$

 $Grade = A^{+}$ 

Date: November 30, 2023



An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A" grade, 3.26-3.50 denotes A\* grade, 3.01-3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76-3.00 denotes B\* grade, 2.51-2.75 denotes B\* grade, 2.01-2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51-2.00 denotes C grade



Scores rounded off to the nearest integer

Entered by	Checked by	Verified by
村人	<b>F</b> FJ	y

•